

Dept. of Corporate Services – Corporate Relationship, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block 'G' Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

Date Our Reference No. Our Contact Direct Line

05th February, 2025 SEC/02/2025 RAHUL NEOGI 91 22 67680814

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Unaudited Financial Results - Analysts & Institutional Investors Conference Call

Ref.: BSE 509496 and NSE: ITD CEM

This is to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 30(6) read with clause 15 (a) of Para A of Part A of Schedule III of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time, the Analysts & Institutional Investors Conference Call will be held on Thursday, 13th February, 2025 at 12.00 p.m. (IST) relating to the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ending on 31st December, 2024. Copy of the invitation is enclosed.

Kindly also note that the date and time indicated above are subject to change which may happen due to exigencies on the part of the investors / Company.

You are requested to take note of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For ITD Cementation India Limited

(RAHUL NEOGI) COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl: as above

ITD Cementation India Limited

Registered & Corporate Office: 9th Floor, Prima Bay,

Tower - B, Gate No. 5, Saki Vihar Road, Powai, Mumbai - 400 072. Tel.: 91-22-66931600 Fax: 91-22-66931628 www.itdcem.co.in

Corporate Identity Number: L61000MH1978PLC020435





is pleased to invite you to the

Q3FY25 results conference call

of

ITD Cementation India Limited

Represented by

Mr. Jayanta Basu, Managing DirectorMr. Prasad Patwardhan, CFO

on

Thursday, February 13, 2025
At 12:00 hours (IST)

Universal Access:

+91 22 6280 1144 / +91 22 7115 8045

Toll Free Numbers:

 Singapore
 8001012045

 Hong Kong
 800964448

 UK
 08081011573

 USA
 18667462133

Diamond Pass registration link:

Copy this URL in your browser: Link

Call Co-ordinators:

Mr. Jaideep Goswami, Head of Equities: Email: Jaideep.goswami@icicisecurities.com
Mr. Mohit Kumar: Phone: +91 22 6807 7419; Email: kumar.mohit@icicisecurities.com
Mr. Nidhi Shah: Phone: +91 22 6807 7230, Email: nidhi.shah@icicisecurities.com

For any clarification, please contact:

Mr. Rushad Kapadia: Phone: +91 22 6807 7334, e-mail: rushad.kapadia@icicisecurities.com
Ms. Minali Ginwala: Phone: +91 22 6807 7454, e-mail: minali.ginwala@icicisecurities.com
Ms. Seema Sehgal: Phone: +91 11 4221 8511, e-mail: seema.sehgal@icicisecurities.com